RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Appellant

Sh. Ajay Kumar Sharma, S/o Sh. S.R. Sharma,

M/s. Kurali Toll Bridge Co. Pvt. Ltd., Office Number 72, Sector 41- B, Butrela, Chandigarh (Punjab)

M: 9988953649

V/s.

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer,
Central Works Division,
PWD (B & R), Punjab, Sector 76,
S.A.S Nagar (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,
O/o The Executive Engineer,
Central Works Division,
PWD (B & R), Punjab, Sector 76,
S.A.S Nagar (Punjab)

Respondents

Appeal Case No. 3273 of 2020

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

Dated: 27.04.2021

State Information Commissioner

Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Angrej Singh, S/o Sh. Gurmeet Singh,

R/o Mamdot Uttar, PO – Mamdot,

Tehsil and Distt. Ferozepur (152023) Punjab

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Faridkot. (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector 17 Chandigarh.

Respondents

Appeal Case No. 35 of 2020

V/s.

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.04.2021 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Gaurav Kumar Bekhi, S/o Sh. Nand Kishore, R/o Village Ghanauli, Tehsil and Distt. Roopnagar

M: 8872296032

V/s.

Public Information Officer, O/o The Director,
Department of State Transport, Punjab,
Sector 17 Chandigarh.

Respondents

Complainant

Complaint Case No. 623 of 2019

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant complaint-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.04.2021 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH. Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Ram Chand Bansal, (90418-44599) S/o Sh. Hans Raj,

24944, Street Number 02, Baba Deep Singh Nagar, Bathinda (151001) Punjab

Appellant

(i) **Public Information Officer,**

> O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector 17 Chandigarh.

(ii) **Public Information Officer,**

> **O/o** The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Bathinda.

(iii) **Public Information Officer,**

> O/o The General Manager, P.R.T.C, Bathinda Depot. (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector 17 Chandigarh.

Respondents

Appeal Case No. 1991 of 2019

V/s.

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) Dated: 27.04.2021 **State Information Commissioner Punjab**

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Jatinder Kumar

C/o Sachkhand Mishthan Bhandar, Nehru Gate, Nawanshahr (Punjab)

Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Officer, Municipal Council,

Nawanshahr (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Urban Local Bodies, Punjab, Jalandhar.

Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2225 of 2019

V/s.

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.04.2021 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Niranjan Singh, (9988854725),

House No. 1681, Street Guruawali, Jandiala Guru, District Amritsar.

Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Additional Deputy Commissioner, (Development), Tarn Taran.

Respondents

Complaint Case No. 339 of 2020

V/s.

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant complaint-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.04.2021 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Steps to Use Cisco Webex Software: Download Cisco Webex Meetings Software from App Store or Play Store or Web Browser → Open Cisco Software and Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Joining Number i.e. 1589136034.

CC:

(Regd. Post)

Public Information Officer, (Smt. Paramjit Kaur), O/o The Additional Deputy Commissioner, (Development),
Tarn Taran.

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Niranjan Singh, (9988854725),

House No. 1681, Street Guruawali, Jandiala Guru, District Amritsar.

V/s.

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Additional Deputy Commissioner, (Development), Tarn Taran.

Respondents

Complainant

Complaint Case No. 341 of 2020

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant complaint-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.04.2021 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Steps to Use Cisco Webex Software: Download Cisco Webex Meetings Software from App Store or Play Store or Web Browser → Open Cisco Software and Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Joining Number i.e. 1589136034.

CC:

(Regd. Post)

Public Information Officer, (Smt. Paramjit Kaur), O/o The Additional Deputy Commissioner, (Development),
Tarn Taran.

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Manjit Singh, (75269-47707),

S/o Sh. Lashman Singh, Village Bhojian Hal Ddehhar Sahib, Tehsil & Distt. Tarn Taran.

Complainant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Tehsildar,

Tarn Taran. Respondents

Complaint Case No. 338 of 2020

V/s.

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant complaint-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

Dated: 27.04.2021 State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Smt. Dalbir Kaur, (98146-78293), W/o Sh. Piara Singh,

House Number 3719, Gali Number 07, Gagandeep Colony, Kakowal Road, Near Jodhewal Basti, District Ludhiana .

Complainant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Deputy Commissioner of Police, Kapurthala.

Respondents

Complaint Case No. 379 of 2020

V/s.

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant complaint-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.04.2021 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Complainant

Sh. Amrik Singh, (99142-68666),

Block – J / 26 / 100 BRS Nagar, Ludhiana (Punjab)

PIN: 141012

V/s.

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Deputy Commissioner of Police,

Kapurthala. Respondents

Complaint Case No. 381 of 2020

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant complaint-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.04.2021 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Appellant

Smt. Daljeet Kaur, W/o Sh. Gurmeet Singh,

553, New Defense Colony, Deep Nagar – II, Jalandhar Cantt. (144005) Punjab

V/s.

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Jalandhar (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,

O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab Sector 17, Chandigarh.

Respondents

Appeal Case No. 3406 of 2018

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.04.2021 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Steps to Use Cisco Webex Software: Download Cisco Webex Meetings Software from App Store or Play Store or Web Browser → Open Cisco Software and Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Joining Number i.e. 1589136034.

CC:

(Regd. Post) Public Information Officer,

O/o The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Jalandhar (Punjab)

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Makhan Singh, (98156-78466)

S/o Sh. Pritam Singh,

House Number 2635, Phase -7, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali)

Complainant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The District Horticulture Officer,

S.A.S Nagar (Mohali) Punjab

Respondents

Complaint Case No. 284 of 2020

V/s.

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant complaint-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.04.2021 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Appellant

Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garshankar, District Hoshiarpur (145519)

V/s.

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer, Construction Division, PWD B & R, Moga.

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer,
Construction Circle,
PWD B & R, Ludhiana.

Respondents

Appeal Case No. 1249 of 2020

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Dated: 27.04.2021 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Appellant

Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garshankar, District Hoshiarpur (145519)

V/s.

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer, Construction Division, PWD B & R, Sri Muktsar Sahib.

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer,
Construction Circle,
PWD B & R, Faridkot.

Respondents

Appeal Case No. 1248 of 2020

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

Dated: 27.04.2021 State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Appellant

Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garshankar, District Hoshiarpur (145519)

V/s.

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer, Construction Division, PWD B & R, Pathankot.

First Appellate Authority,
O/o The Superintending Engineer,
Construction Circle,
PWD B & R, Pathankot.

Respondents

Appeal Case No. 1247 of 2020

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

Dated: 27.04.2021 State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Appellant

Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garshankar, District Hoshiarpur (145519)

V/s.

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer, Construction Division, PWD B & R, Bathinda.

First Appellate Authority,
O/o The Superintending Engineer,
Construction Circle,
PWD B & R, Bathinda.

Respondents

Appeal Case No. 1250 of 2020

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

Dated: 27.04.2021 State Information Commissioner
Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.
Helpline No. 0172- 2864100; Phone No-0172-2864120
Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab.



Sh. Rajinder Singh, S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

VPO Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil Garshankar, District Hoshiarpur (145519)

Appellant

Public Information Officer,

O/o The Executive Engineer, Construction Division - 3, PWD B & R, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority,
O/o The Superintending Engineer,
Construction Circle,
PWD B & R, Ludhiana.

Respondents

Appeal Case No. 1252 of 2020

V/s.

ORDER:

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i.e. 27.04.2021, could not be held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 19.07.2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A.M. for hearing through facility of Software/ Application 'Cisco Webex Meetings'. Meeting Joining Number is 1589136034.

Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

Dated: 27.04.2021

State Information Commissioner
Punjab